Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Public Access System Electronic Filing Cover Sheet Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document. (((H09000185312 3))) D9 AUG 19 PH 1: H090001853123AEC\$ Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet. To: \*RE-SUBMIT\* Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6381 Planet Stain original filing From: Account Name : C T CORPORATION SYSTEM dure of submission g Account Number : FCA00000023 Phone : (850)222-1092 Fax Number : (850)878-5358 FOREIGN PROFIT/NONPROFIT CORPORATION 09 AUG 2 BSECURE Development, Inc. Certificate of Status 0 ЪЫ Н: Н Certified Copy Ü **M**< Page Count Estimated Charge \$70.00

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help



1/001 Fax Server

SIZUIZUUS STUTIZI PM PAUE

August 20, 2009

#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

C T CORPORATION SYSTEM

SUBJECT: BESECURE DEVELOPMENT, INC. REF: W09000037735

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The document submitted does not meet legibility requirements for electronic filing. Please do not attempt to refax this document until the quality has been improved.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6934.

Loria Poole Regulatory Specialist II FAX Aud. #: E09000185312 Letter Number: 209A00028283

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

### IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

(If name unavailable in Fineids, enter attempte comprate a	ame adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida)
Delaware	and adopted for the purpose of narratering business in Frontialy a 20-864968)
State or country under the law of which it is incorporated)	(FEI number, if applicable)
March 15, 2007	5 perpetual
(Date of incorporation)	(Duration: Year corp. will cease to exist or "perpetual")
not ag	oplicable
	es in Florida, if prior to registration) 17.1502, F.S., to determine penalty liability)
99 Egtin Parkway, N.E., Spite 1D, Fort	Walton Beach, FL 32548
(Principal office	uddress)
618 Broad St., Bristo	I, TN 37620
(Current mailing	address)

09 AUG 19 PH 1: 40

9. Name and street address of Piorida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)

Name:	C T Corporation System	
Office Address:	1300 South Pine Island Road	
	Plantation	, Florida <u>33324</u>
	(City)	(Zip code)

#### 10. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position we preserve agent.

on System Солога Assistant Secretary By: Registered agent's signature)

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

FLU(3+050272809 C T Kyantu Dalka



۰.

09 AUG 19 PM 1:40

12. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors:

A. DIRECTORS

FLOID - UND/2008 C T System Online

ς.

# SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA

Chairman	Joseph R. Gregory
Address:	620 Shelby Street
	Bristol, TN 37620
Vice Chai	rman;
Address:	· · ·
Director:	William E. Loran, III
	620 Shelby Street
	Bristol, TN 37620
Director	Andrew K. Stull
	620 Sheiby Street
	Bristol, TN 37620
B. OFFI	
	David Haadsma
Address:	1687 Woodside Circle
•	Tupolo, MS 38801
Vice Presi	dent:
Address:	
Secretary:	William E. Loran, III
Address;	i20 Shelby Street, Bristol, TN 37620
Treasurer:	Andrew K. Stall
	520 Sinalby Sireet, Bristol, TN 37620
	Y
NOTE: J	necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers and/or directors.
13	Amel K. Still, Treasurer
	(Signature of Director or Officer listed in number 12 of the application)
14	Andrew K. Stull, Treasurer
	(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)



Page 1

SUG

9

PH 1:40

sty of State

DATE: 08-19-09

1.

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "BSECURE DEVELOPMENT, INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE NINETEENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2009.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE . BEEN FILED TO DATE.

10 112 112

CATION: 7484033 AUTHENT

4317951 8300

090791215 You may varify this certificate onli at corp.deleware.gov/authwer.shtml